
 
        Republic of the Philippines 

 SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM 
Visayas West 1 Division 

Lacson St., Bacolod City 6100, Negros Occidental 
Tel. No. (034) 433-4934 

Invitation to Bid 
“As is, Where is” Basis 

 
PUBLIC AUCTION FOR THE SALE AND DISPOSAL OF UNSERVICEABLE PROPERTIES 

OF OFFICE OF THE HEAD, BACOLOD AND BAGO BRANCHES UNDER THE SSS 
VISAYAS WEST 1 DIVISION 

 
The SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM (SSS), thru the Disposal Committee of Visayas West 1 Division,  hereby invites 

interested parties to participate in public bidding of the following: 

 
Schedule of Activities: 

 

 

The complete set of Bid Tender Form shall be issued to all interested  parties by the Disposing Entities: 

 

1. For Lot No. 1 

   Office of the Head, Visayas West 1 Division  

    2nd F, SSS Building 2nd Lacson St., Bacolod City   

   Contact Number ( 034) 435-2795 

   c/o Ms Ma Isabel P. Sarmiento 

   Acting CEO ll, Administrative and General Accounting Section 

 

 

 

Lot # Properties for 
Disposal 

Minimum Bid 
Price 

Location Condition 

 
 

Unserviceable 
Properties: 
Items 
Furniture & 
Equipment 

 
 

   
 
 
 
 
 
“As Is, Where 
Is Basis” 

 
Lot No. 1 

 

   
    84 items 

   
      45,361.74 

Office of the Head, Visayas West 1 
Division,  SSS Bacolod Branch Bldg., 
2nd Lacson St., Bacolod City 

 
Lot No. 2 

    
   21 items 

  
     40,441.03 

SSS Bacolod Branch, SSS Bacolod 
Branch Bldg, 2nd Lacson St., Bacolod 
City 

 

Lot No. 3 

 

 
    68 items 

 
     60,427.89 

 
SSS Bago Branch, Rizal St., Bago City 

Activity Date Time Venue 

1. Publication of Invitation To Bid 10 – 13 October 2023  Posted in conspicuous places in 

public areas  of  Bacolod and 

Bago Cities, nearby cities and 

municipalities; SSS Website 

2. Issuance of Bid Document: 

Bid Tender Form 

16 –19 October 2023   8:00am – 4:00pm  

Lot No. 1: Office of the Head, 2nd Floor SSS 

Bacolod Branch Bldg;  Lot No. 2: 

Administrative Section, 3rd Floor SSS 

Bacolod Branch Bldg; Lot No. 3: SSS Bago 

Branch 

 

3. Site Inspection of  

Unserviceable Properties for 

Disposal 

 

16 – 19 October 

2023 

 

  8:00am – 4:00pm 

5. Submission of Sealed Bids   20 October 2023  8:00am – 12:00pm OVP 2nd Floor SSS Bacolod Branch, 2nd 

Lacson St., Bacolod City 

6. Opening of Sealed Bids   20 October 2023  2:00pm Annex Building, SSS Bacolod Branch, 2nd 

Lacson St., Bacolod City 



 

 

2. Lot No. 2 

    SSS Bacolod Branch 

     2nd F, SSS Building 2nd Lacson St., Bacolod City 

     Contact Number (034) 435-2795 

     c/o Ms Marjorie G. Togores 

     Acting CEO 1, Administrative Section 

 

3. Lot No. 3 

   SSS Bago Branch 

    Rizal St., Bago City, Negros Occidental 

    Contact Number (034) 461-0910 

     c/o Ms Marilou A. Talento 

      CEO l, Administrative Section 

 

The SSS reserves the right to reject any or all bids without offering any reason, to waive any formality or 

technicality, and to award to any bidder whose proposal is deemed most advantageous to the SSS.  The SSS neither 

assumes any obligation for any loss whatsoever that maybe incurred by the bidders in the preparation of their 

respective bids nor does the SSS guarantee that an award will be made. 

 

For further information, please refer to: 

Ms Desiree Joan A. Presbitero 

Junior Technical Assistant 

Office of the Head, Visayas West 1 Division 

presbiteroda@sss.gov.ph 

2nd Fl/ SSS Bacolod Branch Bldg, 

2nd Lacson St., Bacolod City 

Tel # (034) 433-9434 

 

 

VP  LILANI B. BENEDIAN, M.D. 

Chairperson, Local Disposal  Committee 

                Visayas West 1 Division 

 
 


